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Q1.  Reference II Scope, 5th Paragraph, “The Contractor shall be required to provide repairs and services during wartime operations.  The Contractor …..

Please clarify if the specialized training will be funded by the Government or be at Contractors expense.

A1.    There are various contracting mechanisms that allow these costs to be reimbursed to the contractor.  

Q2.  Reference Paragraph 3.3

Comment:  If the contractor is to use COTS products to maintain the current and future technologies of the C4ISR, many sources might not be updated within the FEDLOG database.

A2.  This paragraph refers to items that have already been provisioned.

Q3.  Reference Paragraph 5.1.

Comment:  This paragraph seems to be in conflict with paragraph 3.3.

A3.    Paragraph 5.1 addresses how the Maintenance Plan will be developed to support the exiting COTS equipment on the vessel.  

Q4.   Reference Paragraph 8.0 SATCOM Account

Comment:  Is this referencing commercial and MILSTAR satellite systems?

A4. This paragraph addresses commercial SATCOM accounts.  

Q5.  Comment:  Is the intention of this requirement for the contractor to interface with Government entities in the initialization of commercial INMARSAT accounts and service all accounts, or is the Government to assign the initial accounts and the contractor is find alternatives sources to provide cost effective services when available?

A5.  The contractor will establish new accounts and provide recommendations on supporting existing accounts.  This will be further defined in the individual task orders.  

Q6.  Comment:  Regarding MILSTAR satellites is it the intention for the contractor to work with Government entities and secure military bandwidth for testing and/or training purposes?

A6.  Securing military bandwidth for testing/training is the responsibility of the Government but the contractor will be expected support this effort.

Q7.  Reference Paragraph 10.0  Packaging, Storage, and Transportation

Comment:  Is there a requirement for the contractor’s facility to approved and routinely inspected by the Defense Security Agency and/or the National Security Agency in regards to secure facility storage of equipment?

A7.   Yes, there is a requirement for routine inspection by the Defense Security Agency and/or the National Security Agency.   In the next revised Performance Work Statement, Security issues such as this will be addressed in a separate section to make the requirements more defined.    

